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STO(ZS DR FRUITS ET DE LGUNES 

MARCH 1, 1981 
	 1er MARS 1981 

S 

Apples. Canadian apples held in cold and 
common storage were 335,944,000 pounds 
')ulpard with 2li,H9(),hL() pirieI; last  

Fruit, frozen and in preservat[ves. Th'r 
were 1,906,000 pounds of fruit in Con-
tainers 1 lb. and Under", as against 
37,307,000 pounds in "Containers over 
1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc. totalled 2,677,000 pounds. A year ago 
they amounted to 3,532,000 pounds and last 
month 2,886,000 pounds. The total of all 
fruit frozen and in preservatives was 
41,890,000 pounds as compared with 
45,350,000 pounds last year and 45,759,000 
pounds last month. 

Vegetables. Stocks 	of 	potatoes 	were 
20,288,000 hundred-weIght, as compared with 
23,147,000 	hundred-weight 	last 	year. 
Stocks 	of 	onions 	were 	reported 	as 
51,548,000 	pounds 	as 	compared 	with 
58,764,000 pounds last year. 	Stocks of 
carrots amounted to 19,436,000 pounds as 
compared with 69,805,000 pounds last year. 

Stocks of cabbage decreased to 13,118,000 
pounds from 26,944,000 last year. 

Poes. Lea stocks de pommes canadiennes en 
entreposage frigorifique et ordinaire 6taient de 
335,944,000 livres comparativement A 210,890,000 
livres l'an dernier. 

Fruits congelés et en conserve. Ii y avait 
1,906,000 livres en •'Contenants de 1 liv et 
moms", contre 37,307,000 en "Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv". 

Les stocks de fruits conserves dams l'anhy-
dride sulfureux, etc., s'elevaient A 2 1 677 0 000 
livres, contre 3,532,000 livres 11 y a tn an et 
2,886,000 livres le mois dernier. Les stocks de 
fruits congeles et en conserve s'élevalent 
41,890,000 livres, contre 45,350,000 l'annee 
dernire et 45,759,000 le mois dernier. 

Legumes. Les stocks de pommes de terre etaient de 
20,288,000 poids de cent livres contre 23,147,000 
poids de cent livres Pan dernier. Lee stocks 
d'oignons 4taient rapportes A 51,548,000 livres 
contre 58,764,000 livres l'an dernier. Lee 
stocks de carottes s'4levaient A 19,436,000 
livres contre 69,805,000 livres l'an dernier. 
Les stocks de chowc diminuaient 

13,118,000 livres de 26,944,000 livres l'an 
dernier. 

S 	Agriculture Statistics Division. 	Division de Is statistique agricole. 
Livestock and Animal Products Section. 	Section du bétall et des produits d'origine 

anuinale. 
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Vegetables, frozen and in brine. The total 
stocks of frozen vegetables amounted to 
119,603,000 	pounds 	as 	compared 	with 
142,355,000 pounds last year. 	Current 
holdings of frozen vegetables intended for 
remanufacture 	amounted 	to 	20,895,000 
pounds. There were 7,810,000 pounds of 
vegetables held in brine as against 
12,998,000 pounds last year. 

Note as to Source and Content 

The data contained in this report repre-
sents stocks of fruit and vegetables 
(fresh, frozen and in preservatives) held 
by food processors, cold storages, fruit 
warehouses, wholesalers and in storages of 
growers in certain areas of commercial 
production. Inventories of fresh fruit and 
vegetables are obtained through the inspec-
tion services of Agriculture Canada. 

See January 1, 	1981 for methodology 
pertaining to the survey of stocks of fruit 
and vegetables. 

Lgunes congels Ct sauurs. Lee stocks d€ 
legumes congelës s'61evaient A 119,603,000 
livres, contre 142,355,000 l'annee dernire. Les 
stocks ddtenus de lgunes congeles destines 
retransformation s'etablissaient 5 20,895,000 
livres. Il y avait 7,810,000 livres de legumes 
saumures contre 12,998,000 l'année dernière. 

Note our in source des donnea et le contenu de 
in publication 

Les donnees publiees ici representent les 
stocks de fruits et 1€gumes (frais, congelés et 
en conserve) detenus par les etablissements de 
conditionnement, les entrep8ts frigorifiques, lee 
entrep6ts de fruits, les grossistes et les 
entrepôts de producteurs dana certaines regions 
de production commerciale. Lee données sur les 
stocks de fruits et legumes frais proviennent des 
services d'inspection du ministère de 1'Agricul-
ture Canada. 

Voir la publication du 1er  janvier 1981 pour la 
méthodologie relative A l'enquete de stocks de 
fruits et de l€gumes. 

Note 

See footnotes on page 8 for information 
as to specific cities and areas included on 
stocks of potatoes and other vegetables. 

Nota 

Voir la note page 8 pour plus de renseigne-
ments quant aux villes et aux regions oü sont 
recueillies les données sur les stocks de ponimes 
de terre et d'autres legumes. 



-3- 

TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congels dana lea entrep6ts et les fabriques au Canada 

March 1, 	February 1, 	March 1, 
1981P 	198l 	1980 

1er mars 	1er f6vrier 	1er mars 
1981P 	1981r 	1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Containers I lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moms: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

(Thrtainers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenants 
de plus de 1 liv jusqu'A 30 liv: 

Ales - Pommes 
RLuberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

iji y.' p 

See footnoro(s) on page R. 
ta 	i 

(1) - - 

6 24 16 

(1) (1) (1) 

582 661 801 
1,255 1,455 1,828 

63 16 15 

1,906 2,156 2,660 

3,666 3,565 5,116 
5,758 6,388 6,751 
6,088 6,670 3,748 

(1) (1) 30 
43 36 61 

1,346 1,356 2,951 
5,244 5,389 6,383 
1,142 1,113 704 

23,287 24,517 25,744 

2,246 2,083 1,205 
1,464 2,184 2,666 
2,041 2,200 1,504 

163 176 11 
187 236 234 

2,133 2,648 2,070 
1,863 2,087 3,190 
3,923 4,586 2,534 

14,020 16,200 13,414 

0 
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TABLE 2. FruIt, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits congelés et en conserve dana les entrep6ts et les fabriques au Canada 

March 1, 	February 1, 	March 1, 
1981P 	1981r 	1980 

1er mars 	1er f€vrier 	1er mars 
1981P 	1981r 	1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

I 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congels 
(tous contenants): 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

Total 

Fruit in S07, etc. - Fruits conserves dans le 
502, etc.: 

Apples - Pommcs 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - FraIses 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

Total 

Summary of fruit - Sommaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congel6s: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv et moms 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv 

Total 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total 

GRAND - TOTAL - CENtRAL 

See footnote(s) on page 8. 
Voir note(s) A Is page 8. 

5,912 5,648 6,321 
7,228 8,596 9,433 
8,129 8,870 5,252 

163 176 41 
230 272 295 

4,061 4,665 5,822 
8,362 8,931 11,401 
5,128 5,715 3,253 

39,213 42,873 41,818 

154 145 (1) 

984 1,130 1,774 
372 418 398 
(1) (1) (1) 
234 280 450 
367 348 436 
566 565 474 

2,677 2,886 3,532 

1,906 2,156 2,660 

37,307 40,717 39,158 

39.213 42,873 41,818 

	

2,677 	2,886 	3,532 

	

41,890 	45,759 	45,150 
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\RLE 3. Apples in Cold and Common Storage 
1iluding holdings by commercial growers with comparative figures for last year and last month) 

TARLEAU 3. Porames en entreposage frigorifique at ordinaire 
(V compris les stocks d8tenus par lea producteurs commerciaux, avec chtffres correspondants pour i'ann8e pr8c8dente et it mole 
pr8cédent) 

March 1, 	 February 1, 	March 1, 
1981P 	 1981 	1980 

1er mars 	 jer f8vrter 	jer mars 
I981P 	 1981 	1980 

Controlled 
atmosphere 

Atmosph8re 
contr8l8e 

thousands 

CANADA 	 219,804 

Cold and 
Common 

Total 
Entreposage 
frigorifique 
et ordinaire 

f pounds - milliers de ltvres 

116,140 	335,944 	446,865 	210,890 

Marittmes 

Qu8beC 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

%! herta 

S r1tish Columbia - Colombie-Brttannique 

footnote(s) on page 8. 
Ir note(s) 8 Is page 8. 

8,227 4,361 12,588 22,154 10,264 

71,706 4,749 76,455 94,341 50,763 

71,653 30,101 101,754 128,619 62,369 

68,218 76,929 145,147 201,751 87,494 

TABLE 4. Pears in Cold and Common Storage 
(Including holdings by commercial growers with comparative figures for last year and last month) 

TABLEAU 4. Poires en entreposage frigorifique et ordinaire 
(V compris 1cm stocks d8tenus par lea producteurs commerciaux, avec chiffres correspondanta pour l'ann€e pr6cëdente et le mois 
pr€c8dent) 

March 1, 	 February 1, 	March 1, 
1981P 	 1981 	 1980 

jar mars 	ler f8vrier 	1er mars 
1981P 	 1981 	 1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

CANADA 	 - 	 2,731 	 - 

Martttmes 

Quebec 

On ta rio 

Manitoba 

ckatchewan 

S 1,erta 
Lttflh Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 

footnote(s) on page 8. 
tr note(s) a la page 8. 

- 	 316 	 - 

- 	 2,415 	 - 
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TABLE 5. Vegetables in Cold and Common Storage 
(Including holdings by commercial growers in spefied areis(2) wtt'i c)mi).irative figurrs for 1as 

year) 

TABLEAU 5. Legumes en entreposage frigorifique et ordinaire 
(Y conipris les stocks detenus par les producteurs commerciaux dana lea regions particulières(2) avec 
chiffres correspondants pour l'annëe prcedente) 

March 1, March 1, March 1, March 1, 
1981P 1980 1981P 1980 

1er mars 1er mars 1er mars 1er mars 
1981P 1980 1981P 1980 

I 

Potatoes Onions 

Pommes de terre Oignons 

- liv cwt. - '000 - cwt lb. - 	'000 

20,288 23,147r 51,548 58,764r 

11,349 12930r - - 

1,804 2,045r 15,010 12483r 

1,409 2,416 35,328 44,539 

3,290 3,034 - - 

102 100 I - 

1,647 1,448 700 - 

687 1,174 510 1,742 

Carrots 

Carottes 

Cabbage 

Choux 

lb. - '000 - liv 

19,436 69,805 13,118 26,944 

90 462 614 2,242 

4,377 20,336 8,905 16,219 

13,871 47,806 2,999 7,410 

350 576 - - 

748 	625 	600 	1,073 

I 

CANADA 

Maritimes 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 

CANADA 

Maritimes 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 

See footnote(s) on page 
Voir note(s) a la page 8. 
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TABLE 6. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 6. Lgguzies congel8s dans lea entrep8ts et lee febriques au Canada 

March 1, February 1, March 1, 
1981P 1981r 1980 

1er Mars let f4vrier ler mars 
1981P 1981w 1980 

thousands of pounds - sililiers de livres 

Frozen - CongeiBs: 
Asparagus - Asperges 296 295 336 

Beans - Raricots: 
Grsen - Verta 15,810 18,355 11,753 
Wax - Beurre 3,407 4,396 3.052 
Lisa 1,723 1.585 2,232 

Broccoli - Brocolt 3,970 4,537 5,133 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 7,149 7,592 9,451 
Carrots - Carottes 15,566 17,675 23,139 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 5,136 5,743 6,895 
Corn - Mars 21,997 25,584 25,838 
Peas - Pois 30,472 37,013 41,230 
Spinach - 	pinards 1,283 1,294 1,237 
Squash - Courges 2,359 2,308 2,071 
Other vegetables - Autrea legumes 10,435 11,411 9,988 

Frozen - Total. - Congei8s 119,603 137,788 142,355 

In brine - En saumure 7,810 8,993 12,998 

GRAND - TOTAL - (1IRAL 127,413 146,781 155,353 

' 	See footnote(s) on page 8. 
1r note(s) b In page 8. 

TABLE 7. Frozen Vegetables Intended for Re-manufacture Held in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 7. L4gumes congelCs deetinCa A is retransformation dCtenus dana lea entrep6ts et fabriques au Canada 

March 1, 	 February 1, 	March 1, 
1981P 	 1981r 	 1980 

ler mars 	 jar fBvrier 	ier mars 
1981P 	 1981r 	 1980 

thousands of pounds - ailliers de livres 

Frozen - CongelBs: 
Asparagus - Asperges - - (3) 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 2,158 2,415 1,288 
Wax - Beurre (3) (3) (3) 
Lisa 445 449 590 

Broccoli - Brocoli (3) (3) (3) 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 1,746 (3) (3) 
Carrots - Carottes 4,961 4,760 5,319 
Corn - MaIs 2,594 3,362 4,462 
Califiower - Choux-fleurs 360 384 (3) 
Peas - Pots 7,864 9,312 12,318 
Spinach - 	pinards (3) (3) (3) 
Squash - Courges (3) (3) (3) 

'EP0€T!D - TOTAL - D9CLAR2 20,895 23,402 27,518 

e footnote(s) on page B. 
it note(s) A in page 8. 
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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sOnt empioyés 
uniformément dans les publications de Statistique 
Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur is statistique relatives au secret. 

NOTES 

(1) Les chiffres étant connus pour moms de trois 
entreprises seulement, us ne peuvent tre 
publiés que sous la rubrique "autres fruits". 

(2) Maritirnes 
Stocks des producteurs conunerclaux dans his 

regions reconnues de production commerciali. 

Québec 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke et stocks des 

producteurs de ces regions. 

Ontario 
Toutes les grandes villes et stocks des pro-

ducteurs des regions de production commerciale. 

Manitoba 
Stocks de Winnipeg seulement. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina et region de Craven-Lumsden, et 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary et entrep6ts de ferme des 

regions de production commerciale de Lethbridge 
et de Brooks. 

Colombie-Britannique 
District de Vancouver, Victoria et entrepôts 

de ferme des regions de production commerciale 
de l'Ile Vancouver, les parties basses et les 
terres intérieures. 

(3) Chiffres omis pour garantir le secret dks rcn-
seignements individuels; ces donn. 
toutefois oonpr fes dii-.. hs tt;iux. 

FOOTNOTES 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. 
The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "other 
fruit". 

(2) Marltimes 
Includes holdings of commercial growers 

in recognized areas of commercial produc-
tion. 

Quebec 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke and pro-

ducer stocks in these areas. 

Ontario 
All major cities and producer stocks in 

areas of commercial production. 

Manitoba 
Winnipeg stocks only. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina and Craven-Lumsden area, and 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary and farm storage in 

commercial production areas of Lethbridge 
and Brooks. 

British Columbia 
Vancouver District, Victoria and farm 

storage in commercial production areas of 
Vancouver Island, lower mainland and in-
land. 

(3) Omitted to avoid disclosing individual 
company operations, included in totals. 


